

P. O. Box: 40543, Doha, Qatar Tel.: +974 4411 5311/22 Fax: +974 4411 5332

E-mail : info@luckystar.qa
Web : www.luckystar.qa



ص.ب : ٢٠٥٤٣ ، الدوحة – قطر تليفون : ٢٠١١ ٥٣١١ ٤٤١ ٤٧٤ + فاكس : ٢٣٣٧ ٤٤١ ؛ ٩٧٤ + بريد الكتروني: info@luckystar.qa

www.luckystar.qa : وبسيت

HEALTH, SAFETY & ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

Dated: 1st January 2022

Lucky Star is a Trading Company having its office in Small and Medium Industries Area, Doha committed to its responsibility toward Health, Safety, and Environment standards.

Lucky Star believes in to minimize the impact of its activities on the environment. The factors in achieving the objectives of our environmental Policy are:

- To consider environmental implications as part of our corporate strategy formation.
- To ensure adaptation and prevention measures to control pollution to the environment.
- To promote the use of non-hazardous material to minimize health hazards.
- To operate in compliance with all local and federal environmental regulations.
- To operate in compliance with ISO standards.
- To ensure a safe and healthy workplace for our employees.
- To communicate our Environment Policy to our employees, clients, and the public.
- To encourage environmentally aligned responsible behaviors.
- To promote efficient use of utility resources, including water and electricity.
- To minimize waste through optimal utilization of resources.
- To promote the adaptation of Reduce, Reuse, and Recycle practices.
- To participate in environmental campaigns to support the global green movement.
- To continually evaluate and improve the effectiveness of our environmental policy.

The above will be regarded as a joint responsibility of Lucky Star employees, management, and all stakeholders involved in our operations. At Lucky Star, we believe in synchronization between our operational practices, quality management, health & safety standards, and our environmentally compliant best practices.

We continue to foster our values and integrity by helping the environment.

Health, Safety & Environment Department Lucky Star WLL